

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

## File #: SR 24-0234, Version: 1

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to a contract between County of Nevada and Bright Futures for Youth for the provision of Youth Workforce Development activities in Western and Eastern Nevada County (Res. 22-422), increasing the maximum contract price from \$667,624 to \$727,624, revising Exhibit "B", Schedule of Charges and Payments to reflect the increase in the maximum contract price and term extension, for the period of June 1, 2022, through September 30, 2024, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment. (Supervisor Bullock recused)